


Salads & Bowls 

Savoury or sweet
Our menu is packed with goodies guaranteed to satisfy 

your cravings and keep the hangry feelings at bay.

(VEG) Caesar Salad
Little gem salad with crispy vegan chicken, plant-based bacon, 
and classic Caesar dressing

€ 11,00

(V) Roasted Vegetables & Couscous Bowl
Couscous with roasted aubergine, pickled veggies, chickpeas, 
and citrus miso dressing.

€ 12,00

Sandwiches
Chicken Truffle Sandwich
Roast chicken on white bread with truffle mayo, arugula, red 
onion compote.

€ 14,00

(V) Grilled Sweet Potato Sandwich
Corn bun with grilled sweet potato, lettuce, fried onions, chili 
mayo, dill.

€ 9,50

(V) Grilled Courgette Sandwich
Ciabatta with grilled courgette, pickled onions, caper mayo, corn 
salad.

€ 10,00

Toasties

(VEG) Kid's Cheese Toastie
Classic cheese toastie for kids.

€ 7,50

(VEG) Cheese, Spinach & Red Onion Compote Toastie
Farmer's cheese with spinach and red onion compote.

€ 10,00

Soups

(VEG) Tomato Soup
Creamy, plant-based soup with Westland tomatoes.

€ 6,50

(VEG) Sweet Potato Soup
Creamy, plant-based soup with a hint of curry.

€ 6,50

Pizzas

(V) Vegan Pizzetta Margherita
Margherita pizzetta with vegan cheese.

€ 12,00

(VEG) Sourdough Pizza Margherita
Sourdough pizza with mozzarella, tomato, Grana Padano.

€ 14,00

(VEG) Sourdough Pizza with Truffle & Wild Mushrooms
Sourdough with white sauce, truffle, mushrooms, leek, Grana Padano

€ 16,00

(VEG) Sourdough Pizza with Kalamata Olives & Garlic
Sourdough with mozzarella, tomato, Grana Padano, Kalamata 
olives, roasted garlic.

€ 16,00



Burgers & Hot Dog

(VEG) Ter Marsch Veggie Burger
Vegan burger with lettuce, tomato, gherkin, onion, secret sauce.

€ 15,00

Ter Marsch Classic Burger
Beef burger with lettuce, tomato, gherkin, onion, secret sauce.

€ 15,00

(VEG) Job Dog
Vegan hot dog with piccalilli mayo, coleslaw, crispy onions.

€ 14,00

Hot Meals

(V)

(VEG)

Truffle & Courgette Pearl Barley Risotto
Pearl barley risotto with truffle, mushrooms, courgette.

€ 17,50

Additional protein
Tender organic chicken thigh marinated in a garlic & white onion brined.

€ 6,00

Pasta Arrabbiata
Spicy pasta with garlic, chili, tomatoes, grilled veggies.

€ 17,50

(VEG) Kid's Tomato Pasta
Kid-friendly tomato pasta with Westland tomatoes.

€ 7,00

(V) Hoisin Noodles
Udon noodles with citrus hoisin sauce, peppers, chili-kaffir oil, 
pickled ginger, nori crumble.

€ 18,50

(V) Pumpkin Curry
Roasted pumpkin curry with chickpeas over bulgur, ras el hanout 
oil, seeds, herbs. 

€ 18,50

Desserts
Choco Coco
Lemon Lime
Choco Espresso Cake
Carrot Cake
Banana Bread

€ 6,00
€ 6,00
€ 6,50
€ 3,25
€ 3,25

(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)

Snacks & Small Bites
Mixed Salted Nuts
Olive Mix
Nachos
Ch*cken Tenders
Gyozas

€ 3,00
€ 4,00
€ 10,00
€ 9,50
€ 10,00

(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
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Cola
Orangeade
Bitter lemon
Indian tonic
Ginger ale
Lemonade
Elderflower
Raspberry
Ice tea peach by Walden
Ice tea lemon by Walden
Apple juice by Walden
Sparkling water by Made Blue
Still water by Made Blue

€ 3,30
€ 3,30
€ 3,30
€ 3,30
€ 3,30
€ 3,30
€ 3,30
€ 3,30
€ 3,50
€ 3,50
€ 3,75
€ 2,50
€ 2,50

(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)

(V)
(V)
(VEG)
(V)
(VEG)
(VEG)
(VEG)
(VEG)
(VEG)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)

Espresso
Double espresso
Capppuccino
Lungo
Latte
Flat white
Cortado
Chai latte
Matcha latte
Extra shot espresso
Breakfast tea by Frank about tea
Green tea by Frank about tea
Jasmine tea by Frank about tea
Earl gray tea by Frank about tea
Rooibos tea by Frank about tea
Fennel tea by Frank about tea
Wilder Land F*** fris
Wilder Land Boswandeling
Wilder Land (On)Groen
Ginger/Mint tea

Your choice of oat, almond, coconut, or cow milk available at no additional 
cost. Want your drink iced? Just let one of our hosts know for € 1,00 

€ 2,25
€ 3,00
€ 3,00
€ 2,75
€ 3,50
€ 3,75
€ 2,80
€ 4,00
€ 4,00
€ 0,75
€ 2,60
€ 2,60
€ 2,60
€ 2,60
€ 2,60
€ 2,60
€ 2,80
€ 2,80
€ 2,80
€ 3,00

I need a drink
Sip, savour, share. Drinks the way you want them, when you want them.

Soft drinks

Hot drinks



Kaapse Nelis (Craft Pilsner)
Kaapse Karel (Session IPA)
Kaapse Nada (IPA 0.0%)
Kaapse Harrie (Blond Saison)
Kaapse Tess (White Wine Saison)

€ 3,70
€ 4,70
€ 4,70
€ 5,00
€ 5,00

€ 7,00
€ 9,00

€ 3,40(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(VEG)

(V)

(VEG)

(V)

(V)

Beers

Wines

25 cl 50 cl18 cl

La Traversata Vermentino
Italy, Veneto - Lemon/Herbal/Orange

€ 8,00

€ 4,50

€ 40,00

Tour des Pins Blanc
France, Pays d'Oc - Lemon/Peach/Flower

€ 22,50

Al Mercado Garnacha Blanc
Spain, Terra Alta - Anise/Fennel/Citrus

€ 6,50 € 32,50

Calusari Reserva Chardonnay 
Romania, Recas - Peach/Exotic fruit/Vanilla

€ 5,50 € 27,50

(VEG)

(V)

(V)

(V)

Tour des Pins Rouge
France, Pays d'Oc - Blackcurrant/Redcurrant/Spices

€ 4,50

€ 8,00

€ 22,50

La Traversata Primitivo
Italy, Puglia - Plum/Vanilla/Red fruit

€ 40,00

Al Mercado Garnacha Syrah
Spain, Terra Alta - Raspberry/Fig/Fruity

€ 6,50 € 32,50

(VEG) Tour des Pins Rosé
France, Pays d'Oc - Cherry/Grapefruit/Citrus

€ 4,50 € 22,50

Tour des Pins Rosé
France, Pays d'Oc - Cherry/Grapefruit/Citrus

€ 5,00

Calusari Reserva Merlot
Romania, Recas - Blueberry/Vanilla/Raspberry

€ 5,50 € 27,50

Bottle

WHITE

RED

ROSÉ

(V) Corvezzo Spumante Bianco
Italy, Veneto - Acacia flower/Apple/Pear

€ 7,00 € 35,00

(V) Corvezzo Spumante Bianco
Italy, Veneto - Acacia flower/Apple/Pear

€ 7,00 € 35,00

(VEG) Champage Moutardier
France, Champagne - Brioche/Honey/Peach

€ 15,00 € 70,00

SPARKLING

PORT

(V) Aurora Oloroso Bodega
Spain, Andalusia - Almond/Citrus

€ 6,50
SHERRY

Glass



Cocktails

Spirits

(V)

(V)

(V)

(V)

(V)

The Usual
Arbikie Nàdar Gin, Orgeat syrup, basil leaves, fresh lemon juice

€ 11,00

€ 10,50Dik & Schil Circular Spritz
Dik & Schil Orancello, prosecco, Purity Spritz 34

The Unusual
Kyrö Dairy Cream Liqueur, Spirited Union Coconut Rum

€ 10,50

Vintage Espresso Martini
Rynbende Vintage Jenever, Dik & Schil Bakkie Pleur coffee liquor, espresso

€ 11,00

Not a Tom Collins 
Ginamis 0.0%, soda water, fresh lemon juice

€ 7,50

(V) Seaside Negroni
Arbikie Kirsty’s Gin, Balthazar Red Vermouth, Purity Spritz 34

€ 10,50

Royal Blue Gin
Bobby's Schiedam Dry Gin
Arbikie Nàdar Gin
Arbikie Nàdar Vodka
Rynbende Vintage Genever
LALA Tequila Blanco
Mates White Rum
Mates Gold Rum
Powers Irish Whiskey
Dik & Schil Orancello
GINAMIS 0%

€ 6,50
€ 7,50
€ 7,50
€ 7,50
€ 10,00
€ 6,00
€ 6,50
€ 6,50
€ 6,50
€ 5,00
€ 4,50

(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
(V)
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