Though thus sources in the sure that the sure that

The Use to be. The Usual collects the best flavours of the city prepared by our local heroes. Our job is to make sure that

Start the day right

Our buffet style breakfast includes the best pastries fresh from local bakeries, as well as fresh sandwiches, yogurts with granola, overnight oats, hot egg dishes, muffins, small breads, spreads, and farm-fresh fruit. To drink we have milk, water, filter coffee, and various juices and teas.

All for €18.50 and available from 7.00 until 11.00

All dav eats

Drinks Enjoy refreshing cocktails, organic soft drinks, or barista coffee.

From lunch to dinner, or for hitting that late night craving, our all-day options have something for you.

Available from 12:00 to 22:00

SWFFT TREATS

Freshly baked pastries and aluten-free delights, perfect with your coffee or for satisfying that sweet tooth after a meal.

SAVOURY SELECTIONS

Soups, salads, and sandwiches crafted by Rotterdam's own New Wave. Their seasonal flavours are anything but ordinary.

SOMETHING A LITTLE EXTRA

Whether you're in the mood for a quick snack or something more substantial, our bar bites have you covered. From simple bowls of olives to mouthwatering seasonal hot dishes to burgers, pizzas, or vegan chicken tenders, these treats are designed to satisfy.

The chef's specials

Every six months, we team up with a local chef who puts their unique spin on New Wave dishes, infusing bold, carefully crafted flavors. Scan the QR code to check out this special menu!

ืื**USUAL**

Savoury or sweet

Our menu is packed with goodies guaranteed to satisfy your cravings and keep the hangry feelings at bay.

Salads & Bowls

	Caesar Salad Little gem salad with crispy vegan chicken, plant-based bacon, and classic Caesar dressing	€ 11,00
	Roasted Vegetables & Couscous Bowl Couscous with roasted aubergine, pickled veggies, chickpeas, and citrus miso dressing.	€ 12,00
Sand	wiches	
	Chicken Truffle Sandwich Roast chicken on white bread with truffle mayo, arugula, red onion compote.	€ 14,00
	Grilled Sweet Potato Sandwich Corn bun with grilled sweet potato, lettuce, fried onions, chili mayo, dill.	€ 9,50
	Grilled Courgette Sandwich Ciabatta with grilled courgette, pickled onions, caper mayo, corn salad.	€ 10,00
Toast	ies	
	Kid's Cheese Toastie Classic cheese toastie for kids.	€ 7,50
	Cheese, Spinach & Red Onion Compote Toastie Farmer's cheese with spinach and red onion compote.	€ 10,00
Soup	S	
	Tomato Soup Creamy, plant-based soup with Westland tomatoes.	€ 6,50
	Sweet Potato Soup Creamy, plant-based soup with a hint of curry.	€ 6,50
Pizza	S	
	Vegan Pizzetta Margherita Margherita pizzetta with vegan cheese.	€ 12,00
	Sourdough Pizza Margherita Sourdough pizza with mozzarella, tomato, Grana Padano.	€ 14,00
	Sourdough Pizza with Truffle & Wild Mushrooms Sourdough with white sauce, truffle, mushrooms, leek, Grana Padano	€ 16,00
	Sourdough Pizza with Kalamata Olives & Garlic Sourdough with mozzarella, tomato, Grana Padano, Kalamata olives, roasted garlic.	€ 16,00

Burgers & Hot Dog

	Ter Marsch Veggie Burger Vegan burger with lettuce, tomato, gherkin, onion, secret sauce.	€ 15,00
	Ter Marsch Classic Burger Beef burger with lettuce, tomato, gherkin, onion, secret sauce.	€ 15,00
	Job Dog Vegan hot dog with piccalilli mayo, coleslaw, crispy onions.	€ 14,00
Hot N	Ieals	
	Truffle & Courgette Pearl Barley Risotto Pearl barley risotto with truffle, mushrooms, courgette.	€ 17,50
	Pasta Arrabbiata Spicy pasta with garlic, chili, tomatoes, grilled veggies.	€ 17,50
	Additional protein Tender organic chicken thigh marinated in a garlic & white onion brined.	€ 6,00
	Kid's Tomato Pasta Kid-friendly tomato pasta with Westland tomatoes.	€ 7,00
	Hoisin Noodles Udon noodles with citrus hoisin sauce, peppers, chili-kaffir oil, pickled ginger, nori crumble.	€ 18,50
	Pumpkin Curry Roasted pumpkin curry with chickpeas over bulgur, ras el hanout oil, seeds, herbs.	€ 18,50
Snacl	ks & Small Bites	
	Mixed Salted Nuts Olive Mix	€ 3,00 € 4,00
	Nachos	€ 10,00
	Ch*cken Tenders	€ 9,50
	Gyozas	€ 10,00

Desserts

Choco Coco	€ 6,00
Lemon Lime	€ 6,00
Choco Espresso Cake	€ 6,50
Carrot Cake	€ 3,25
Banana Bread	€ 3,25

		@theusual.social #ForTheLoveOfLocal	theusual.com	
--	--	-------------------------------------	--------------	--

I need a drink

Sip, savour, share. Drinks the way you want them, when you want them.

Soft drinks

(∨)	Cola	€ 3,30
(\vee)	Orangeade	€ 3,30
(\vee)	Bitter lemon	€ 3,30
(\vee)	Indian tonic	€ 3,30
(\vee)	Ginger ale	€ 3,30
(\vee)	Lemonade	€ 3,30
(\vee)	Elderflower	€ 3,30
(\vee)	Raspberry	€ 3,30
(\vee)	Ice tea peach by Walden	€ 3,50
(\vee)	Ice tea lemon by Walden	€ 3,50
(\vee)	Apple juice by Walden	€ 3,75
(\vee)	Sparkling water by Made Blue	€ 2,50
(\vee)	Still water by Made Blue	€ 2,50

Hot drinks

	Espresso	€ 2,25
(\vee)	Double espresso	€ 3,00
(\vee)	Capppuccino	€ 3,00
(VEG)	Lungo	€ 2,75
(\vee)	Latte	€ 3,50
(VEG)	Flat white	€ 3,75
(VEG)	Cortado	€ 2,80
(VEG)	Chai latte	€ 4,00
(VEG)	Matcha latte	€ 4,00
(VEG)	Extra shot espresso	€ 0,75
(\vee)	Breakfast tea by Frank about tea	€ 2,60
(\vee)	Green tea by Frank about tea	€ 2,60
(\vee)	Jasmine tea by Frank about tea	€ 2,60
(\vee)	Earl gray tea by Frank about tea	€ 2,60
(\vee)	Rooibos tea by Frank about tea	€ 2,60
(\vee)	Fennel tea by Frank about tea	€ 2,60
(\vee)	Wilder Land F*** fris	€ 2,80
(\vee)	Wilder Land Boswandeling	€ 2,80
(\vee)	Wilder Land (On)Groen	€ 2,80
(∨)	Ginger/Mint tea	€ 3,00

Your choice of oat, almond, coconut, or cow milk available at no additional cost. Want your drink iced? Just let one of our hosts know for € 1,00

		Beers			
	(V) (V) (V) (VEG)	Kaapse Nelis (Craft Pilsner) Kaapse Karel (Session IPA) Kaapse Nada (IPA 0.0%) Kaapse Harrie (Blond Saison) Kaapse Tess (White Wine Saison)	^{18 cl} € 3,40	25 cl € 3,70 € 4,70 € 4,70 € 5,00 € 5,00	^{50 cl} € 7,00 € 9,00
		Wines			
				Glass	Bottle
	(∨)	La Traversata Vermentino Italy, Veneto - Lemon/Herbal/Orange		€ 8,00	€ 40,00
WHITE	(VEG)	Tour des Pins Blanc France, Pays d'Oc - Lemon/Peach/Flower		€ 4,50	€ 22,50
	(∨)	Al Mercado Garnacha Blanc Spain, Terra Alta - Anise/Fennel/Citrus		€ 6,50	€ 32,50
	(\/)	Calusari Reserva Chardonnay Romania, Recas - Peach/Exotic fruit/Vanilla		€ 5,50	€ 27,50
	(VEG)	Tour des Pins Rouge France, Pays d'Oc - Blackcurrant/Redcurrant/Spi	ces	€ 4,50	€ 22,50
	(∨)	La Traversata Primitivo Italy, Puglia - Plum/Vanilla/Red fruit		€ 8,00	€ 40,00
RED	(∨)	Al Mercado Garnacha Syrah Spain, Terra Alta - Raspberry/Fig/Fruity		€ 6,50	€ 32,50
	(∨)	Calusari Reserva Merlot Romania, Recas - Blueberry/Vanilla/Raspberry		€ 5,50	€ 27,50
ROSÉ	(VEG)	Tour des Pins Rosé France, Pays d'Oc - Cherry/Grapefruit/Citrus		€ 4,50	€ 22,50
	(∨)	Corvezzo Spumante Bianco Italy, Veneto - Acacia flower/Apple/Pear		€ 7,00	€ 35,00
SPARKLING	(∨)	Corvezzo Spumante Bianco Italy, Veneto - Acacia flower/Apple/Pear		€ 7,00	€ 35,00
	(VEG)	Champage Moutardier France, Champagne - Brioche/Honey/Peach		€ 15,00	€ 70,00
PORT		Tour des Pins Rosé France, Pays d'Oc - Cherry/Grapefruit/Citrus		€ 5,00	
SHERRY	(∨)	Aurora Oloroso Bodega Spain, Andalusia - Almond/Citrus		€ 6,50	

Cocktails

(∨)	The Usual Arbikie Nàdar Gin, Orgeat syrup, basil leaves, fresh lemon juice	€ 11,00
(∨)	Dik & Schil Circular Spritz Dik & Schil Orancello, prosecco, Purity Spritz 34	€ 10,50
(∨)	The Unusual Kyrö Dairy Cream Liqueur, Spirited Union Coconut Rum	€ 10,50
(∨)	Vintage Espresso Martini Rynbende Vintage Jenever, Dik & Schil Bakkie Pleur coffee liquor, espresso	€ 11,00
(∨)	Not a Tom Collins Ginamis 0.0%, soda water, fresh lemon juice	€ 7,50
(∨)	Seaside Negroni Arbikie Kirsty's Gin, Balthazar Red Vermouth, Purity Spritz 34	€ 10,50

Spirits

(∨)	Royal Blue Gin	€ 6,50
(∨)	, Bobby's Schiedam Dry Gin	€ 7,50
(\vee)	Arbikie Nàdar Gin	€ 7,50
(\vee)	Arbikie Nàdar Vodka	€ 7,50
(\vee)	Rynbende Vintage Genever	€ 10,00
(\vee)	LALA Tequila Blanco	€ 6,00
(\vee)	Mates White Rum	€ 6,50
(\vee)	Mates Gold Rum	€ 6,50
(\vee)	Powers Irish Whiskey	€ 6,50
(\vee)	Dik & Schil Orancello	€ 5,00
(\vee)	GINAMIS 0%	€ 4,50

